## FREEDOM OF CHOICE AND DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP INTEREST

Your Choice Chiropractic and Wellness Center, P.C. doctor has determined that one or more of the following services may be medically necessary or clinically indicated for your condition: durable medical equipment; joint injections; physical rehabilitation; trigger point injections; pain medicine; platelet rich plasma injections; stem cell injections; hormone replacement therapy; nutritional testing and services; laser treatment or Botox injections. These services may be rendered by the qualified physicians and practitioners in Choice Restorative Medicine, LLC.

The providers in Choice Chiropractic and Wellness Center, P.C. have an ownership interest or financial interest in Choice Restorative Medicine, LLC. We provide you with this notification as required by the Pennsylvania Disclosures by Practitioners of the Healing Arts Act.

You may obtain any of the services listed above from any provider or organization that you choose, and Choice Chiropractic and Wellness Center, P.C. honors patient freedom of choice.

Decisions regarding recommendation or referral by your Choice Chiropractic and Wellness Center, P.C. provider for specific services are made based upon the independent professional judgment of your provider. We want to make you understand that you are not required to use Choice Restorative Medicine, LLC and you retain the freedom to choose any alternative health care facility.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DISCLOSURE

Please sign below that you have read and understand the above notice:

Patient Signature

Date